: (o)
Ensinger ce®

3D- MID

@3DMID

2016 6 3 ( )15:00 15:30




0
0@

1

[©

w
o

oo
U

BN







TECACOMP® LDS
LDS

TECACOMP® TC

TECACOMP® HTE TECACOMP® LW

TECACOMP® ID TECACOMP® TRM




MID

LDS

. MID carrier

: (o)
Ensinger ce®




MID Ensinger ce

400 I
I
350 I
5 I ‘ T Tg>T
og 300 I eicp
e |
N s
I PES*, oPEI*
]
]
e 150 PC* e | e PEEK T >T >T
L i hd ABS* [ I ‘ " g
o o - ePPA
100 . (PCIABS) d
d PPs
50 PBT o  PAB6
I *
PP :
0 °
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Tm [°C]

- == 2600




MID Ensinger ce

( / / ) UCu’ CuaECu /
( )
U 61/K] [ 10 16,5 50 - 100
>  W/(m-K)] 400 0,27 0,4




MID

50-100°C

260
240
220
200

—180

O 160

$ 140

2120
100

80
60
40
20

100-150°C

e

——

Ensinger ce

150-200°C

260 ®o
240 ~
220 S
200 L
=180 BN
O 160 N
¢ 140
=120
100
80
60
40
20

[ %]




MID Ensinger ce

A ( / /)

A (Tg, Tm)

A

A

A
300 400 LU L L LS Ll L L LS
_ i = _=—m S, =

- £ | Ce® o oae o
o | Y )

3 e & + 2 s &

0 Tg % X = R S

L. 1 T 1 — p——
-50 0 50 100150200 .50 0 100 200 = = o> =

AR YRR YA

O] [©]




MID Ensinger ce

PA 6

REER [W/(m*K)]

0o 10 20 30 40 50 60
he'> vol [%]




MID Ensinger ce




. O
3D Ensinger MID Ensinger ce

LR PEEK

Laser & Electronics

Approved LDS Materials

+ ||TECACOMP PEEK LDS

< |LCP

TECACOMP® LCP LDS black 4107

"

-~
PPA
PAMXD6
PA 4T
PA 6.6 Cross-linkable
PA 6/6T - PA 6T/X
PA10T - PA1010

“}PPA

TECACOMP® PPA LDS black 4108
(thermal conductive)

TECACOMP® PPA LDS black 4109
% (thermal conductive)
A ¥
- (PC/ABS) \
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TECACOMP® TECACOMP® TECACOMP® TECACOMP®

TECACOMP® LDS LDS LCP LDS PPA LDS TC PPA LDS TC
3980 4107 4108 4109

R 343 320 285 285
oC 143 - 125 125
() e 300 260 250 250
( ) gE 260 200 150 150
50-100 °C (xly) 10 K1 15/25 16/32 38/49 33/34
150-200 °C (x/y) 106 K- 30/49 85/93 77194
200-250 °C (xly) 106 K1 50/72 34/60 - -
(x1y) W m-iK-1t - - 0,8 4,3
(2) W m-1K-t - - 1,0 1,3
MPa 105 95 95 43
MPa 11.500 11.500 8.750 9.000
% 2,0 1,3 1,7 0,5
kJd/m? 25 10 30 5
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3 2600
TECACOMP® PEEK LDS 3980
- PEEK

TECACOMP® LCP LDS 4107
-LCP L/S: 25em / 60em

TECACOMP® PPA LDS TC 4108
- PPA
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